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No. 497, A.]	 [Published June 8, 1949.

CHAPTER 226.

AN ACT to amend 268.06 of the statutes, relating to bonds required for injunctions in
actions for divorce.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

268.06 of the statutes is amended to read:
268.06 In proceedings under section 247.23 the court or judge may, and in all other

proceedings the court or judge shall require a bond of the party seeking an injunction,
with sureties, to the effect that he will pay to the party enjoined such damages, not
exceeding an amount to be specified, as he may sustain by reason of the injunction if the
court shall finally decide that the party was not entitled thereto. Copies of such bond,
affidavit or other pleading shall be served upon the party enjoined and the officer serving
the same shall, within 8 days after such service, file his return in the office of the clerk
of the court.

Approved June 4, 1949.
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